1
0.5 mm pitch, 2 mm above the board, FPC/FFC Connector
FH52 Series
2013.1
■Features
1. Reliable connectivity and its robust structure
The housing was designed to provide a stronger, more robust
structure.  This structure also provides an excellent connection

The position of the contact lead shows the dimension from the face (b) of the case bottom.
This product is embossed-packaged. Please refer to the packaging specifications on page 6 for details.
Dimensions may be changed to prevent sink marks due to improvement, etc.
Black dots, etc., may occur in mold resin but will have no effect on quality. Discoloration of the contact plating may occur after reflow but
will have no effect on quality.
The geometry of a 60-pole actuator is as shown in the figure.
1
2
3
4
5
6
 Unit: mm
Product No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C D
FH52-4S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 4 6.3 1.5 2.57 4.7
FH52-5S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 5 6.8 2.0 3.07 5.2
FH52-6S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 6 7.3 2.5 3.57 5.7
FH52-8S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3305-3-** 8 8.3 3.5 4.57 6.7
FH52-10S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3306-6-** 10 9.3 4.5 5.57 7.7
FH52-11S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3320-7-** 11 9.8 5.0 6.07 8.2
FH52-12S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3307-9-** 12 10.3 5.5 6.57 8.7
FH52-15S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3302-5-** 15 11.8 7.0 8.07 10.2
FH52-16S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 16 12.3 7.5 8.57 10.7
FH52-18S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3321-0-** 18 13.3 8.5 9.57 11.7
FH52-20S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 20 14.3 9.5 10.57 12.7
FH52-22S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 22 15.3 10.5 11.57 13.7
FH52-24S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 24 16.3 11.5 12.57 14.7
FH52-25S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3316-0-** 25 16.8 12.0 13.07 15.2
FH52-26S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 26 17.3 12.5 13.57 15.7
FH52-28S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3324-8-** 28 18.3 13.5 14.57 16.7
FH52-30S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3310-3-** 30 19.3 14.5 15.57 17.7
FH52-32S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3325-0-** 32 20.3 15.5 16.57 18.7
FH52-40S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3300-0-** 40 24.3 19.5 20.57 22.7
FH52-42S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3329-1-** 42 25.3 20.5 21.57 23.7
FH52-45S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3311-6-** 45 26.8 22.0 23.07 25.2
FH52-50S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3303-8-** 50 29.3 24.5 25.57 27.7
FH52-60S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3301-2-** 60 34.3 29.5 30.57 32.7
(Note 1)  Connectors are packaged in tape and reel. Please order in full reel quantities.
(Note 2)  ** indicates part number suffi x.  Please refer to the chart under “Product Number Structure” for details.
Detailed drawing
4